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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
FSU WINS SEMINOLE CLASSIC -- RAYNOR LOSES IN SUDDEN DEATH
March 14, 1995

TALLAHASSEE, FL--The Florida State men’s golf team
combined for a final round score of 290 to capture the
Seminole classic at the Players Club at SummerBrooke.

The Seminocles edged South Alabama and South Florida for the
title. _ :

The tournament came to an exciting conclusion when
Ricky Michelmore of South Florida won the individual
championship on the third hole of sudden death, beating
FSU’s Christian Raynor. It marked the second consecutive
year that Raynor lost the championship of the classic in
sudden death.

' Although Raynor did not win the individual honors, his
210 total helped helped bring home the team championship and
coach Ernie lLanford was proud of him. "I’m very proud of
the entire team," said an exuberant Lanford. "But
especially Christian. He has helped this team win more
championship’s in the last four vears than any player that I
can remenber.

"It takes a complete team to win a team championship
and I'm proud of all of them."

_ FSU’s Ken Staton finished the tournament tied for 17th
with a 221. George McNeil, Richard Fulford, and Jason Pool
all finished tied for 22nd with 222’s.
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The Seminole Classic

SPONSORED BY: Merrill Lynch

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

TEAM STANDINGS

TEAM NAME

Florida State University
University of South Alabama
University of South Florida
Mississippli State University
University of North Florida
University of Illinois
University of Richmond

Univ. of Tennessee-Chattanocoga
University of Wisconsin

Univ of Southern Mississippi
Southeastern Louisiana Univ.
University of Nebraska
Florida International Univ
Florida A&M

University of Memphis
Vanderbilt University

Murray State University

ABBREV
FsSU

S0 ALABA
SO FLA
MISS ST
NO FLA
ILLINOIS
RICHMOND
UTC
WISCON
SO MISS
SE LA
NEBRASKA
FL INTL
FAMU
MEMPHIS
VANDY
MURR ST

RD-1
288
289
220
300
310
298
300
286
304
301
301
301
305
313
308
315
325

RD-2
289
286
296
292
291
285
291
303
295
297
296
305
297
287
302
302
316

RD-3
290
285
287
294
286
3056
300

304

301
302
303
295
300
305
299
299
312

PAGE:

RD-4

1

TOTAL
867
870
873
886
887
888

891
893
900
900

T 900
901
902
905
909
916
953
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RANK NAME

1*Ricky Michelmore
Christian Raynor

3

14

17

28

32

37

45

Rokbert Ames
Heath Slocum

Denny Tymosko (IND)

Jerry Gmetro
Jason Downey
Clay Homan
Carlos Rodiles
Rob Stock
Ulric Prancis
Clint Clement
Colin McKern
David Roesch
Bjorn Flygare
Brian Atkinson
Erin 0O’Sullivan
Ryan Nietfeldt
Jason Brown
Ken Staton
Grant White
George McNeil
Dave Cable
Richard Fulford
Jay Scott
Jason Pool

Tim Turpen
Martin Dutoit
Trent Morrison
Mike Griffith
Harry Hartman
Rich Jeremiah
Tim Vola
Hunter Harris

James Van DeGriff

Steve Jamroz

Don Carpenter (IND)

Erin McDonald
Ross McIntosh
Eric Goldapske
Brian Nowak
Nate Reid

Rolf Remus
Matt Gindler
Per Tillman
Chuck Chitty
Steve Kline

The Seminole Classic
SPONSORED BY: Merrill Lynch

SCHOOL
SO Fla
FsSU

FAMU

50 ALABA
FSU
MEMPHIS
NO FLA
MISS ST
FL INTL
S0 MISS
FAMU
MEMPHIS
S0 ALABA
WISCON
S0 FLa
ILLINOIS
50 FLA
NEBRASKA
SO ALABA
FSU

SE LA
FSU
ILLINOIS
FSU
ILLINOIS
FSU

UTC

SE La
NEBRASKA
RICHMOND
UuTC
RICHMOND
SO FLA
MISS ST
uTc
RICHMOND
FSU

SO ALABA
SE LAa
WISCON
MISS ST
RICHMOND
FL INTL
ILLINOIS
NO FLA
VANDY
VANDY

TOURNAMENT RESULTS
INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

RD~1
68
72
74
68
73
73
76
75
75
78
77
72
72
75
73
73
76
74
76
73
72
79
74
72
74
71
69
78
72
77
69
77
73
79
74
75
77
74
78
77
76
71
73
77
85
80
76

RD-2
72
68
67
69
74
71
71
71
74
70
70
75
70
70
72
69
74
76
73
76
75
69
74
76
73
76
77
72
78
72
77
74
78
71
72
69
77
78
73
73
74
79
75
69
73
76
75

RD-3
70
70
70
74
67
71
69
70
68
70
71
71
76
75
75
78
71
71
72
72
74
74
74
74
75
75
76
73
73
74
7
73
73
74
78
80
71
73
74
75
75
75
77
79
68
70
75

PAGE: 1

RD-4 TOTAL
210
210
211
211
214
215
216
216
217
218 .
218
218
218
220
220
220
221
221
221
221
221
222
222
222
222
222
222
223
223
223
223
224
224
224
224
224
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
226
226
226
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RANK NAME

49

54

59
60

Dale Tyre (IND)
Eric Johnson
Brad Rose

Chris Caulam
Naret Johnson
Jason Roby
Rick Johnston
Steve Reiter
Michael Schmidt
Barry Dyche (IND)
Will Moore
Danny Simmerman
Hayden Drew

Rob Stephenson
Boe Stewart

Mark Scheibach

" Tom Clemons

66
67

.73

76

77

79

81

83

85
86

88
89

Sean Ashby (IND)
Chris Gebhard
Atsushi Kozaki
Phil Meadows
John Mendell
Ryan Graff
Brian Hunicke
Javier Reviriego
Kirk Wieland
Jason Lancaster
Jack Pieratt
Anass El-Omari
Brian Henson
Henrik Johansson
John Johansson
Jacgque Paiement
Matt McbDougall
Ken Willians
bavid Rizzo
Blake Harrigan
Matt Adams
Chris Welch
Rob Bradley
Doug Young

Paul Clements
Corey Ritchie

* — WON IN PLAYOFF

SCHOOL
FSU
MISS ST
uTC
WISCON
S0 MISS
50 MISS
NO FLA
NEBRASEKA
FL INTL
FSU

«MISS ST

NO FLA
UTc

NO FLA
SO0 MISS
WISCON
SO ALABA
FSU
VANDY

SO FLA
S0 MISS
VANDY
ILLINOIS
FL INTL
FAMU
WISCON
MURR ST
MEMPHIS
SE 1A
MURR ST
NEBRASKA
SE LA
NEBRASKA
RICHMOND
FL INTL
VANDY
MEMPHTIS
MURR ST
FAMU
MURR ST
MEMPHIS
MURR ST
FAMOU

TOURNAMENT RESULTS
INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

RD-1
76
76
74
75
74
72
76
78
77
76
73
79
77

79

78
77
75
75
80
78
77
79
77
81
78
77
80
gl
75
80
80
76
77
87
g0
82
82
83
84
82
82
88
86

RD-3
75
75
76
77
77
79
73
75
76
78
78
78
75
76
76
76
81
82
78
73
80
76
78
79
82
75
76
78
84
76
76
82
85
78
82
78
79
81
86
86
85
79
82

PAGE:

RD-4

2

TOTAL
226
227
227
227
227
227
228
228
228
228
228
229
230
230
230
230
230
230
231
232
232
233
233
233
233
234
234
234
235
236
236
238
238
241
241
242
242
243
247
247
248
250
250
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The Seminole Classic

(T. SPONSORED BY: Merrill Lynch

TOURNAMENT RESULTS
INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS BY TEAM

*k%

Florida State University
COACH: Ernie Lanford
RANK
1 Christian Raynor
2 Ken Staton
3 George McNeil
Richard Fulford
Jason Pool

k k%

University of South Alabama
COACH: Greg Jones

RANK

Heath Slocum

Colin McKern

Jason Brown

Erin McDonald

Tom Clemons

U WP

&k k
University of South Florida
COACH: Chuck Winship

RANK

1*Ricky Michelmore

2 Bjorn Flygare

3 Erin O’Sullivan

4 Tim Vola

5 Atsushi Kozaki

*kk

Mississippi State University
COACH: Greg Martin
RANK
Clay Homan
Hunter Harris
Brian Nowak
Eric Johnson
Will Moore

s W

ABBREV
FSU

FsU
Fsu
F5U
FSU
FSU

ABBREV

S0

S0
S0
50
S0
S50

ATLABA

ATABA
ALABA
ATABA
ALABA
ALABA

ABBREV

S0

S0
50
50
S0
50

FLA

FLA
FLA
FLA
FLA
FLA

ABBREV
MISS ST

MISS ST
MISS ST
MISS sT
MISS ST
MISS ST

RD-1
288

72
73
79
72
71

RD-1

289

68
72
76
74
75

RD-1
290

68
73
76
73
78

RD-1
300

75
79
76
76
73

RD-2
289

68
76
69
76
76

RD-2
286

69
70
73
78
74

RD-2
296

72
72
74
78
81

RD-2
292

71
71
74
76
77

RD-3
290

70
72
74
74
75

RD-3
295

74
76
72
73
81

RD-3
287

70
75
71
73
73

RD-3
294

70
74
75
75
78

PAGE: 2

RD-4 TOTAL
867

210
221
222
222
222

RD-4 TOTAL
870

211
218
221
225
230

RD-4 TOTAL
873

210
220
221
224
232

RD-4 TOTAL
886

216
224
225
227
228
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C

TOURNAMENT RESULTS
INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS BY TEAM

* k%

University of North Florida
COACH: John Brooks
RANK
Jason Downey
Per Tillman
Rick Johnston-
Danny Simmerman
Rob Stephenson

DMk WP

kK%

University of Illinois
COACH: Ed Beard

RANK

1 Brian Atkinson

2 Dave Cable
Jay Scott
Matt Gindler
Ryan Graff

)!-( '}
* S I

%

University of Richmond
COACH: Nat Withers

RANK

1 Mike Griffith

2 Rich Jeremiah
Steve Jamroz
Nate Reid
Matt McDougall

& ]

®k*x

Univ. of Tennessee-Chattanocoga
COACH: Reed Sanderlin
RANK
Tim Turpen
Harry Hartman
James Van DeGriff
Brad Rose
Hayden Drew

(SR PSR L R

ABBREV
NO FLA

NO FLA
NO FLA
NO FLA
NO FLA
NO FLa

ABBREV
ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS

ABBREV
RICHMOND

RICHMOND
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
RICHMOND

ABBREV
UTC

UTC
UTC
uTc
UTC
UuTC

RD-1
310

76
85
76
79
79

RD-1
298

73
74
74
77
77

RD-1
300

77
77
75
71
87

RD-1
286

69
69
74
74
77

RD=-2
291

71
73
79
72
75

RD-2
285

69
74
73
69
78

RD-2
291

72
74
69
79
76

RD-2
303

77
77
72
77
78

RD-3
286

69
68
73
78
76

RD-3
305

78
74
75
79
78

RD-3
300

74
73
80
75
78

RD-3
304

76
77
78
76
75

PAGE: 3

RD~-4 TOTAL
887

216
226
228
229
230

RD-4 TOTAL
888

220
222
222
225
233

RD-4 TOTAL
891

223
224
224
225
241

RD-4 TOTAL
893

222
223
224
227
230
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The Semincle Classic

SPONSORED BY: Merrill Lynch

c

TOURNAMENT RESULTS
INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS BY TEAM

kE K

University of Wisconsin
COACH: Dennis Tiziani
RANK
David Roesch
Eric Goldapske
Chris Caulam
Mark Scheibach
Kirk Wieland

O W NP

% k%

Univ of Southern Mississippi
COACH: Sam Hall
RANK
1 Rob Stock
2 Naret Johnson
Jason Roby
4 Bo Stewart
5 Phil Meadows

*k &%
Southeastern Louisiana Univ.
COACH: Tim Baldwin
RANK
1 Grant White
2 Martin Dutoit
3 Ross McIntosh
4 Anass El-Omari
5 John Johansson

b3

University of Nebraska
COACH: Larry Romjue

RANK
Ryan Nietfeldt
Trent Morrison
Steve Reiter
Henrik Johansson
Jacque Paiement

[ QT OV I A

ABBREV
WISCON

WISCON
WISCON
WISCON
WISCON
WISCON

ABBREV
S0 MISS

S0 MISSs
S0 MISS
50 MIss
S0 MISS
50 MISS

ABBREV
SE LA

SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

EEEER

ABBREV
NEBRASKA

NEBRASKA
NEBRASKA
NEBRASKA
NEBRASKA
NEBRASKA

RD-1
304

75
77
75
77
77

RD-1
301

78
74
72
78
77

RD-1
301

72
78
78
75
76

RD-1
301

74
72
78
80
77

RD-2
285

70
73
75
77
g2

RD-2
297

70
76
76
76
75

RD~2
296

75
72
73
76
8o

RD-2
305

76
78
75
80
76

RD-3
301

75
75
77
76
75

RD-3
302

70
77
79
76
80

RD-3
303

74
73
74
84
82

RD-3
295

71
73
75
76
85

PAGE: 4

RD-4 TOTAL
900

220
225
227
230
234

RD-4 TOTAL
900

218
227
227
230
232

RD-4 TOTAL

900

221
223
225
235
238

RD-4 TOTAL
901

221
223
228
236
238
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The Seminole Classic

SPONSORED BY: Merrill Lynch

TOURNAMENT RESULTS
INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS BY TEAM

*k& ABBREV
Florida International Univwv FIL, INTL
COACH: John Cusano
RANK
1l Carlos Rodiles FI. INTL
2 Rolf Remus FL. INTL
3 Michael Schmidt FL INTL.
4 Brian Hunicke FL INTL
5 Ken Williams FL INTL
k%% ABBREV
Florida A&M FAMU
COACH: Jonathan Evans
RANK
1 Robert Ames FAMU
2 Ulric Francis FAMU
3 Javier Reviriego FAMU
4 Chris Welch FAMU
5 Corey Ritchie FAMU
g** ABEBREV
University of Memphis MEMPHTS
COACH: Jim Cock
RANK -
1 Jerry Gmetro MEMPHIS
2 Clint Clement MEMPHIS
3 Jack Pieratt MEMPHIS
4 Blake Harrigan MEMPHIS
5 Doug Young MEMPHIS
*kk ABBREV
Vanderbilt University VANDY
COACH: Mason Rudolph
RANK
1 Chuck Chitty VANDY
Steve Kline VANDY
3 Chris Gebhard VANDY
4 John Mendell VANDY
5 David Rizzo VANDY

RD-1
305

75
73
77
81
80

RD-1
313

74
77
78
84
86

RD-1
308

73
72
81
82
82

RD-1
315

80
76
80
79
82

RD-2
297

74
75
75
73
79

-

RD-2
287

67
70
73
77
82

RD-2
302

71
75
75
81
81

RD-2
302

76
75
73
78
82

RD-3
300

68
77
76
79
82

RD-3
305

70
71
82
86
82

RD-3
299

71
71
78
79
85

RD-3
299

70
75
78
76
78

PAGE: 5§

RD-4 TOTAL
202

217
225
228
233
241

RD-4 TOTAL
905

211
218
233
247
250

RD-4 TOTAL
909

215
218
234
242
248

RD-4 TOTAL
916

226
226
231
233
242
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The Seminole Classic
SPONSORED BY: Merrill Lynch

C - TOURNAMENT RESULTS
INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS BY TEAM

*k% ABBREV RD-1 RD-2 RD-3 RD-4 TOTAL
Murray State University MURR ST 325 316 312 953
COACH: Buddy Hewitt ‘

RANK
1 Jason Lancaster MURR ST 80 78 76 234
2 Brilan Henson MURR ST 80 80 76 236
3 Matt Adams ) MURR ST 83 79 81 243
4 Rob Bradley MURR ST 82 79 86 247
5 Paul Clements MURR ST 88 83 79 250



